p th ±			1.)	
71.01	08-03-20		`HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
7.17.0			NLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o			the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	.5175000	2. Name a	and address of receiving		
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAF	г		NS ELEMA AB envagen 2, S-171 95 n	Solna	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Germany Other	Association Limited Partnership	Ass	vidual(s) citizenship_ ociation eral Partnership ited Partnership	07-17-2001	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes X No.		poration - <u>Sweden</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	o, attachat. — Tes — No		er		
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 16, 2001	Merger Change of Name		epresentative is attached: name(s) & address(es) attac	Yes No No Yes No	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s	5)	4. (B.) Tr	ademark Registration	No.(s)	
75/367495 75/667714		2197588 2248621 1125760 2217083 1237239 2334273 2212448 2401632			
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York—19017 /03/2001 TDIRZ1 0000036 75367495 FC:481 40.00 OP		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):			
FC:482 40.00 0 FC:482 225.00 0		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa		paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.		mation is tru	e and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAL Name of Person Signing		Signatur	·e	/ / / ()	
Tunno or Fordon digrilling	Total number of pages con	_		and documents: 4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0212



Assignee

:

:

Siemens Elema AB

Marks

AUTOMODE, MAMMOMAT, ABSee,

EPCOR, SIFOR, SIEMINK, OPDIMA,

KION, PIVAP, SERVO GUARD,

CARDEA

App. Nos.

75/307823, 73/180 230, 73/285 217,

75/072 623, 75/307 157, 75/287 864,

75/332 591, 75/367 495, 75/415 007,

75/710 671, 75/667 714

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42 Street, New York, New York 10017, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's and/or registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant (registrant) hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly adn serverally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

Lawrence E. Abelman Gabriel M. Frayne Jeffrey A. Schwab Norman S. Beier Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Stewart J. Fried Howard P. Bock

members of the bar of the State of New York

c/o ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 Street New York, New York 10017

to prosecute this application, to maintain this registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all certificates.

Siemens Elema AB

(Date) May 28,2801 (By)

) Chial

OG 4 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft** a German joint stock company, whose address is Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter the Assignor), and **Siemens Elema AB**, a Swedish joint stock company, whose address is Röntgenvägen 2, S-171 95 Solna, Sweden, (hereinafter the assignee) have agreed:

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark(s) particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application and registration, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements thereof.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Date: 2001-06-19

Name: Boi

Losse

Title:

Authorized Officer / Manager Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0214

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Class
AUTOMODE	75/307823	2 197 588	10
MAMMOMAT	73/180 230	1 125 760	10
ABSee	73/285 217	1 237 239	16
EP60R	75/072 623	2 094 394	-10
SIFOR	75/307 157	2 212 448	9, 42
SIEMINK	75/287 864	2 248 621	2, 16
OPDIMA	75/332 591	2 217 083	10
KION	75/367 495		10
PIVAP	75/415 007	2 334 273	10
SERVO GUARD	75/710 671	2 401 632	10
CARDEA	75/667 714		9, 10

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0215